Housatonic Wastewater Facility (Feb. 2019)………………… 1,238,440   905,000   -
Sewer Force Main-Repair -Various (Feb. 2019)……………… 1,525,342   680,000   265,000
Gulf Pond Sanitary Pump Station Repairs (Feb. 2020)……… 665,000   455,000   360,000
Lower Wepawaug Pond Sewer/Manhole Lining (Feb 2020)… 157,000   75,000   -

Subtotal Sewers………………………………………… 5,864,049   2,120,000   625,000
Totals…………………………………………….…… 161,960,570$   25,525,000$   15,300,000$

Capital Leases

 On November 15, 2017, the City entered into a tax-exempt lease purchase agreement in the amount of
$1,603,515 for a microgrid generator.  The maturity date of the lease is November 15, 2033.

Other Obligations

The City has no other obligations.

45

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of November 2, 2021
(Pro-Forma)

Cumulative
Year The Series A The Series B Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Bonds Bonds Total Retired
2022 -$   2,999,841$   2,999,841$   -$   -$   -$   0.0%
2023 13,420,000   5,672,431   19,092,431   1,285,000   130,000   14,835,000   8.1%
2024 13,930,000   5,010,588   18,940,588   1,285,000   -   15,215,000   16.4%
2025 13,700,000   4,353,681   18,053,681   1,285,000   -   14,985,000   24.5%
2026 13,535,000   3,743,475   17,278,475   1,285,000   -   14,820,000   32.6%
2027 13,265,000   3,179,938   16,444,938   1,285,000   -   14,550,000   40.6%
2028 12,215,000   2,654,369   14,869,369   1,285,000   700,000   14,200,000   48.3%
2029 11,820,000   2,183,938   14,003,938   1,285,000   710,000   13,815,000   55.8%
2030 8,865,000   1,804,456   10,669,456   1,285,000   715,000   10,865,000   61.7%
2031 8,150,000   1,502,706   9,652,706   1,285,000   730,000   10,165,000   67.3%
2032 7,495,000   1,239,678   8,734,678   1,285,000   730,000   9,510,000   72.5%
2033 7,515,000   998,125   8,513,125   1,285,000   -   8,800,000   77.3%
2034 6,350,000   783,022   7,133,022   1,285,000   -   7,635,000   81.4%
2035 5,550,000   606,669   6,156,669   1,285,000   -   6,835,000   85.1%
2036 4,830,000   452,997   5,282,997   1,285,000   -   6,115,000   88.5%
2037 4,415,000   316,228   4,731,228   1,285,000   -   5,700,000   91.6%
2038 3,600,000   197,159   3,797,159   1,285,000   -   4,885,000   94.2%
2039 2,670,000   103,963   2,773,963   1,285,000   -   3,955,000   96.4%
2040 1,615,000   44,806   1,659,806   1,285,000   -   2,900,000   98.0%
2041 1,130,000   12,713   1,142,713   1,285,000   -   2,415,000   99.3%
2042 -   -   -   1,285,000   -   1,285,000   100.0%

Total…… 154,070,000$   37,860,782$   191,930,782$   25,700,000$   3,715,000$   183,485,000$
1 Excludes outstanding Notes, long-term capital leases and Refunded Bonds.

This Issue - Pro-Forma

2 Excludes $11,495,000 in principal payments and $3,649,254 in interest payments from July 1, 2021 through November 2, 2021.

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The following table of jurisdictions with boundaries overlapping or underlying City boundaries is based upon
information received by the City from sources specified below.  The table does not reflect authorized but unissued
indebtedness of those jurisdictions.  The City has not assumed responsibility to verify the information in the schedule